STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERENMENT FINANCE

INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH
100 N SENATE AVENUE N1058(B)
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46204

PHONE (317) 232-3777

FAX (317) 974-1629

TO: Hancock County Auditor

FROM: Department of Local Government Finance
RE: 2023 Certified Budget Order

DATE: Wednesday, January 11, 2023

Enclosed is the certified 2023 Budget order for your county. Please make one copy of all rates, levies, and budgets
for retention in County Auditor’s office.

The following events occurred that led to the issuance of this order:
County Assessor delivered the ratio study to the DLGF on 02/23/22 (Due 03/01/22).
« Ratio study was approved by the DL.GF on 03/10/22,
«  County Auditor certified net assessed values to the DL.GF on 08/01/22 (Due 08/01/22).
« DLGEF certified the Budget Order on 01/11/2023 (Due 12/31/22).

Pursuant to 1C 6-1.1-22-4, immediately upon the receipt of the tax duplicate, the County Auditor shall give notice
of the rate of tax per one hundred dollars ($100) of assessed valuation to be collected in the county for each
purpose and the total of the rates in each taxing district. This notice shall be published three (3) times with each
publication one (1) week apart. The notice shall be printed in two (2) newspapers which represent different
political parties and which are published in the county. However, if two (2) newspapers which represent different
political parties are not published in the county, the notice shall be printed in one (1) newspaper.

01/11/2023 1 of 30



STATE OF INDIANA
| DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Budget Order
County: 30 Hancock .
Unit: 0400 GREENFIELD CIVIL CITY
Fund ¥ Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate
0101 GENERAL $12,664,136  $1,381,898,639 $5,459,882 $0.3951
Budget approved for displayed amount,
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0283 LEASE RENTAL PAYMENT $332,000  $1,381,898,639 $331,656 $0.0240
Budget approved for displayed amount, |
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0341 FIRE PENSION $166,500  $1,381,898,639 $0 $0.0000
Budget approved for displayed amount.
0342 POLICE PENSION $339,500  $1,381,898,639 ' $0 $0.0000
Budget approved for dlsplayed amount,
0706 LOCALROAD & STREET $700,000  $1,381,898,639 ' $0 $0.0000
Budget approved for displayed amount, |
0708 MOTOR YEHICLE HIGHWAY $2,233,622  $1,381,898,639 $o $0.0000
Budget approved for displayed amount.
1181 FIRE BUILDING DEBT - $286,376 . $1,381,898,639 $261,179 $0.0189

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1. I'~-17'-22.

1301 PARK & RECREATION $1,519,085  $1,381,898,639 $1,099,991 $0.0796
Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1380 PARK BOND $214,388  $1,381,898,639 $194,848 $0.0141
Budget approved for displayed amount,

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

01/11/2023 ' 15 of 30



1381 PARK BOND #2 $266,575  $1,381,898,639 $240,450 $0.0174
Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

2379 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG $150,000  $1,381,898,639 $0 $0.0000
TAX)

Budget approved for displayed amount.

8604 SPECIAL FIRE PROTECTION $7,549,174  $1,722,573,320 $4,737,077 $0.2750
TERRITORY GENERAL

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

8692 SPECIAL FIRE PROTECTION $500,000  $1,722,573,320 $573,617 $0.0333
TERRITORY EQUIPMENT REPLACE

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund"
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

01/11/2023 .: f 16 of 30



